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To: RICK GUEVEL Date: September 04, 2013 
 Chief 
 Office of SHOPP Management File: SHOPP Amendments 
 12H-337 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2012 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 12H-337 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original Signed By    
        DONNA M. BERRY 

Approved:      SHOPP Statewide Development  
 
 
 
 

          Original Signed By  
          RICK GUEVEL 

Chief 
Office of SHOPP Management 
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-337 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
01 Del Norte 101 15.1/15.3 Near Crescent City, from 

1.3 to 1.5 miles north of 
Rudisill Road.  Repair 
roadway. 

1077 0B270 0112000111 201.131 20 4,390 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

437 
1,311 

90 
878 

437 
1,331 

90 
878 

Technical 
correction to cost. 

03 Sacramento 51 0.2/1.1 In the city of Sacramento, 
at Fort Sutter Viaduct 
#24-188R.  Grind asphalt 
concrete and place 
methacrylate overlay. 

6403 3F080 032000055 201.119   1,790 
8,078 

14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

120 
123 

9 
260 

163 
373 

5 
728 

Update cost. 

04 Alameda 880 2.4 In Fremont, at Warren 
Avenue.   Install pressure 
grouting. 

0070A 1SS43 0412000602 201.131 80 2,995 14/15 
15/16 

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

762 
762 
64 

895 

762 
762 
64 

895 

Update schedule. 

04 Alameda 880 30.5 In Oakland, at Lake 
Merrit Channel Bridge 
No. 33-0027 and 5th 
Avenue overhead.  
Bridge replacement. 

0050N 4A800 0400001164 201.110 0 
1,000 

6,754 14/15 
15/16 

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

500 
750 
150 
500 

620 
910 
300 
800 

Update cost and 
schedule. 

04 Alameda 880 28.5/29.0 In Oakland, from 23rd to 
29th Street.  Rehabilitate 
roadway. 

0044Q 1A683 0412000335 201.120 100 9,900 14/15 
15/16 

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

10 
2,200 

100 
2,640 

10 
2,200 

100 
2,640 

Update schedule. 

04 Alameda 880 
Var 

3.2/27.1 
Var 

In Fremont, Union City, 
San Leandro and 
Oakland, on Routes 238, 
580, 680 and 880 at 
various locations.  
Construct roadside 
paving. and relocate 
facilities. 

8315W 3G710 0412000156 201.235 5 2,200 
2,450 

14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

150 
220 
30 

300 

200 
400 
30 

370 

Technical 
correction 
Location/ 
Description. 
Update cost. 

04 San 
Francisco 

101 2.0 Near San Francisco, at 
Alemany Circle 
Undercrossing No. 34-
0033.  Rehabilitate 
bridge. 

0587D 3G620 0412000141 201.110 5 
20 

18,167 
19,557 

15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

330 
2,350 

20 
2,620 

830 
2,350 

20 
2,620 

Update cost. 
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-337 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
04 San Mateo 101 20.0/26.1 In and near South San 

Francisco, from Route 
380 to South Airport 
Boulevard; also on 
Routes 35, 280, and 380 
at various locations.  
Construct roadside 
paving, access gates and 
relocate facilities. 

8315Q 3G680 0412000152 201.235 5 1,500 
1,100 

14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

100 
150 
40 

210 

135 
250 
10 

205 

Update cost. 

04 Santa Clara 152 9.9/21.9 
R9.9/21.9 

In and near Gilroy, from 
Route 101 to Route 156.  
Rehabilitate pavement. 

0484R 4C200 0412000146 201.121 20 9,487 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

166 
799 
166 
747 

166 
799 
166 
747 

Technical 
correction to Post 
Mile. 

04 Sonoma 1 31.9 Near Fort Ross, at 1.1 
miles south of Fort Ross 
Road.  Place rock slope 
protection. 

0753Q 3G090 0400021273 201.131 100 730 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

200 
200 
75 

186 

  Delete project. 

06 Kern 5 62.5/73.1 Near Lost Hills, between 
Lerdo Avenue and Route 
46.  Repair and overlay 
pavement.  Roadway 
rehabilitation (2R). 

6589 0P140 0612000091 201.121 
201.120 

  

20 
50 

5,179 
40,000 

13/14 
  

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

0 
487 
14 

683 

0 
3,500 

20 
4,500 

Technical 
correction to 
Location/ 
Description and 
Program code.  
Update cost. 
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